TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM798561 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SEQUENCE:	2
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/07/2018
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation		03/29/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bausch Health Ireland Limited	
Street Address:	3013 Lake Drive, Citywest Business Campus	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	24	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2713864	AMMONUL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8572915970

Email: jeremy.blackowicz@bauschhealth.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy Blackowicz

Address Line 1: 400 Somerset Corporate Blvd. Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy Blackowicz
SIGNATURE:	/jeremy blackowicz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=US - Nunc Pro Tunc assignment of Ammonul from Medicis to BIRL#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0024

Trademark Assignment

(Nunc Pro Tunc)

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of December 7, 2018, between Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation, a Delaware corporation located at 400 Somerset Corporate Blvd. Bridgewater, NJ, 08807, USA ("Assignor") and Bausch Health Ireland Limited, a company established and existing under the laws of Ireland having its registered office at 3013 Lake Drive, Citywest Business Campus, Dublin 24, Ireland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor of U.S. Registration No. 2713864 dated May 6, 2003 for the trademark AMMONUL (the Trademark).

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns and confirms said assignment *Nunc Pro Tunc*, effective as of December 7, 2018, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its full right to and title in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business or portion thereof, which business is ongoing and existing, in the goods/services to which the Trademark pertains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR,

Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation

Dated: March 29, 2023

Printed Name: <u>Jeremy Blackowicz</u>

Title: Exec. Dir. Head of Global Trademarks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 03/29/2023